BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203		
Petitioner:		
SOON H. HAWKINS,		
v.		
Respondent:		
PARK COUN	TY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	
Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:		Docket Number: 39352
Name:	Soon H. Hawkins	
Address:	13601 Lady Jessica Isle	
	Battle Creek, MI 49014	
Phone Number:	(616) 963-1390	
E-mail:		
Attorney Registration No.:		
	ODDED ON STIDLILATION	•

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R0041701

Category: Valuation Property Type: Vacant Land/Agricultural

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land	\$1,130.00	
Improvements	<u>\$</u>	0.00
Total	\$1,	130.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2001 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Park County Assessor is directed to change his records accordingly.

DATED/MAILED this 6th day of March, 2002.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Single County Schedule		1	
STIPULATION (As to 1	Fax Year 2001	Actual Value)	
SOON H. HAWKINS			
Petitioner,			6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
VS.			
PARK	COUNTY BOA	ARD OF EQUALIZATION	THE TANK THE
Respondent.			₩.
year 2001 v Assessment Appeals to Petitioner(s) and	raluation of the subject of enter its order based discondent agree at subject to this stipular	nd stipulate as follows: tion is described as:	•
2. The subject property).	property is classified a	sAgricultural	 (what type of
3. The County A subject property for tax		igned the following actua	al value to the
	Land \$ Improvements \$_ Total \$_	14,522 <u>.00</u> 0.00 14,522.00	
After a timely valued the subject prop	• •	of Equalization, the Boar	d of Equalization
	Land \$_ Improvements \$_ Total \$	8,48700 0.00 8,487_00	

After further review and negotiation	on, Petitioner(s) and County Board of
Equalization agree to the following tax year	actual value for the subject
property:	
1 I	1 120 00
Land \$	1,130.00
Improvements \$ Total \$	0.00 1,130.00
i Otal φ_	1,130.00
6. The valuation, as established abovear2001	ve, shall be binding only with respect to tax
7. Brief narrative as to why the redu	ction was made:
. Dealegaified as assignitural bas	and on whereign livers and are
Reclassified as agricultural base	sed on physical inspection and
documentation provided.	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	•
Appeals on 01-25-2002 (date) hearing has not yet been scheduled before	g scheduled before the Board of Assessment at 11:30 a.m. (time) be vacated or a the Board of Assessment Appeals.
DATED this <u>9th</u> day of	January , 2002 .
Soon H. Hampins	Findy Miceway
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization
Address:	Address:
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
BATTLE CREEK, MI 49014	
'	
T + + 1(+/-) 0/0 : 202	
Telephone: (616) 963 - 1390	Telephone:
	•
	County Assessor
	Oddity 7 (330330)
	Address:
Docket Number 39352	Telephone:
DUCKEL NUTROEL 22224	